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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained December 1-7, 2022 with a representative sample of n=1,208
respondents. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.6 at the 95% confidence level. The design
effect is 1.63. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Monday, December 12 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Q5. In general, how confident are you that elections in America today reflect the will of the people? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET Just a
Very/ Very Somewhat little/ Justalittle | Notatall No

Somewhat | confident confident | Not at all confident | confident opinion

confident confident
December 1-7, 2022 52% 19% 32% 48% 26% 22% 0%
October 26-31, 2022 50% 14% 36% 50% 29% 21% 0%
June 13-July 13, 2022 42% 16% 26% 58% 25% 33% 0%
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 44% 17% 27% 56% 23% 33% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 48% 17% 30% 52% 19% 33% *
January 9-14, 2021 59% 36% 23% 40% 11% 29% 1%

Q6. Overall, would you say you are (mostly happy) with the outcome of this year’'s Congressional elections or
(mostly disappointed) with the outcome of this year's Congressional elections, or does neither really describe how
you feel about the outcome?

Neither describes
Mostly happy Mostly disappointed | feelings about the No opinion
outcome
December 1-7, 2022 28% 30% 42% *

Q7. Generally speaking, do you have more confidence in (President Biden) or in (the Republicans in Congress) to
deal with the major issues facing the country today?

President Biden

Republicans in Congress

No

opinion

December 1-7, 2022

49%

51%

*
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Q7a. As you may have heard, Republicans will control the U.S. House of Representatives in the next Congress. For
each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether you think
Republican control will have a (mostly positive effect) on that issue, a (mostly negative effect), or if Republican
control will not have much effect on that issue. [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

(Total respondents)

Congressional

oversight of the Biden Mostl;:‘f postltlve Mostly 1=rf1egtat|ve Not haf\;e rrt1uch No opinion
administration etiec etiec etiec
December 1-7, 2022 35% 38% 26% *
(Half Sample A Respondents, N=619)
Immiaration laws Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No obinion
9 effect effect effect P
December 1-7, 2022 32% 41% 27% *
(Half Sample A Respondents, N=619)
Tax policies Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No obinion
P effect effect effect P
December 1-7, 2022 34% 38% 27% *
(Half Sample B Respondents, N=589)
Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much . .
The federal budget effect effect effect No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 43% 32% 25% 0%
(Half Sample B Respondents, N=589)
Gun policies Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No obinion
P effect effect effect P
December 1-7, 2022 39% 41% 19% *
(Total respondents)
. Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much -
Inflation effect effect effect No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 37% 33% 31% 0%
(Total respondents)
The level of
cooperation within the Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No obinion
federal government in effect effect effect P
Washington
December 1-7, 2022 23% 43% 34% *
(Total respondents)
Investigations into the
attack on the U.S. Mostly positive Mostly negative Not have much No obinion
Capitol on January 6, effect effect effect P
2021
December 1-7, 2022 24% 44% 32% *

POLL13

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 3



http://www.ssrs.com/
http://www.ssrs.com/

x
SSIr

research. refined.

N

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

ST Unfavorable
Speaker of the House Favorable opinion . . Never heard of No opinion
Nancy Pelosi opinion
December 1-7, 2022****** 33% 53% 2% 12%
June 13-July 13, 2022**** 28% 54% 4% 14%
January 9-14, 2021A*** 44% 52% 2% 2%
Dec. 12-15, 2019***** 39% 49% 5% 7%
October 17-20, 2019***** 44% 46% 4% 6%
May 28-31, 2019***** 40% 48% 6% 6%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019**** 42% 47% 5% 6%
December 06-09, 2018**** 34% 46% 9% 1%
May 02-05, 2018**** 30% 49% 12% 8%
Sept. 17-20, 2017*+** 29% 50% 1% 9%
January 12-15, 2017**** 35% 40% 15% 10%
November 21-23, 2014*** 34% 48% 10% 8%
October 18-20, 2013*** 37% 47% 8% 9%
Sept 27-29, 2013*** 37% 51% 6% 6%
March 15-17, 2013*** 32% 50% 1% 7%
August 5-7, 2011*** 31% 51% 9% 9%
July 18-20, 2011*** 35% 52% 7% 6%
Dec. 17-19, 2010***** 34% 51% 8% 7%
Nov. 11-14, 2010***** 33% 52% 7% 8%
October 27-30, 2010**** 26% 53% 10% 1%
September 1-2, 2010***** 33% 51% 9% 7%
April 9-11, 2010*** 38% 50% 8% 5%
January 22-24, 2010*** 30% 50% 1% 9%
February 18-19, 2009**** 36% 43% 10% 11%
January 12-15, 2009***** 39% 37% 1% 12%
November 6-9, 2008***** 40% 39% 12% 8%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 37% 1% 13%
April 10-12, 2007+ 45% 30% 13% 1%
November 17-19, 2006** 41% 23% 21% 15%
November 3-5, 2006* 35% 24% 23% 19%
October 6-8, 2006* 35% 26% 29% 1%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

*WORDING: "Democratic House Leader Nancy Pelosi"

**WORDING: "Incoming Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"

**WORDING: "House Democratic Leader Nancy Pelosi"
***\WORDING: "House Minority Leader Nancy Pelosi"
=****\WWORDING: "Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"

#r*WORDING: "Outgoing Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Never heard of
Favorable Unfavorable (vol.) No opinion
2003 Jul 25-27 23% 19% 42% 16%
2003 Jan 3-5 23% 18% 39% 20%
WORDING: “Democratic House Leader Nancy Pelosi”

HousKeesit;plt\;lt::Ig::“I‘.;ader Favorable opinion Un;:\il;f:le Never heard of No opinion
December 1-7, 2022*** 19% 36% 21% 25%
June 13-July 13, 2022* 11% 37% 24% 28%
January 9-14, 2021* 25% 33% 26% 16%
December 06-09, 2018** 19% 24% 29% 28%
October 14-17, 2015** 22% 34% 27% 17%

A Question wording prior to the June-Jduly 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

*WORDING: House Minority Leader Kevin McCarthy
*WORDING: House Majority Leader Kevin McCarthy
***WORDING: House Republican Leader Kevin McCarthy

House Democratic Leader Favorabl inion Unfavorable Never heard of N inion
Hakeem Jeffries avorable opinio opinion ever heard o o opinio
December 1-7, 2022 17% 19% 38% 26%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

The Democratic Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 41% 44% 1% 13%
June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 48% 1% 16%
January 9-14, 2021# 49% 45% 1% 5%
October 23-26, 2020 46% 45% 1% 8%
October 17-20, 2019 45% 48% 1% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 46% 43% 1% 10%
October 04-07, 2018 46% 45% 1% 8%
May 02-05, 2018 44% 45% * 10%
December 14-17, 2017 46% 48% * 7%
November 02-05, 2017 37% 54% 1% 8%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 51% * 5%
March 01-04, 2017 44% 51% * 5%
November 17-20, 2016 39% 54% 1% 6%
October 20-23, 2016 45% 45% 1% 9%
July 29-31, 2016 43% 47% 2% 8%
July 13-16, 2016 46% 42% 1% 1%
June 16-19, 2016 44% 48% 1% 7%
March 17-20, 2016 50% 45% * 4%
January 21-24, 2016 45% 46% 1% 8%
August 13-16, 2015 47% 48% * 5%
May 29-31, 2015 47% 45% 1% 7%
November 21-23, 2014 44% 50% 1% 5%
October 18-20, 2013 43% 51% 1% 6%
September 27-29, 2013 43% 52% * 5%
May 17-18, 2013 52% 43% 2% 4%
March 15-17, 2013 46% 48% 1% 5%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 51% 41% 1% 7%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 52% 43% * 4%
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 52% 43% * 5%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 49% 45% * 6%
April 13-15, 2012 46% 46% 1% 7%
March 24-25, 2012 48% 45% 1% 6%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

The Democratic Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
September 23-25, 2011 44% 48% 1% 6%
August 5-7, 2011 47% 47% * 6%
July 18-20, 2011 45% 49% 1% 5%
March 11-13, 2011 46% 48% * 7%
December 17-19, 2010 47% 47% 1% 6%
November 11-14, 2010 46% 48% 1% 5%
October 27-30, 2010 46% 47% * 7%
September 1-2, 2010 44% 49% 1% 6%
April 9-11, 2010 49% 46% 1% 5%
January 22-24, 2010 46% 46% * 8%
October 16-18, 2009 53% 41% * 6%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 52% 39% 1% 8%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 44% * 4%
February 18-19, 2009 58% 36% * 5%
December 1-2, 2008 60% 34% * 5%
November 6-9, 2008 62% 31% 1% 6%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 53% 42% * 5%
Sept. 05-07, 2008 (RV) 51% 40% 1% 8%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV) 59% 36% * 4%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 52% 40% 1% 7%
April 28-30, 2008 56% 35% 1% 8%
January 9-10, 2008 55% 34% 2% 8%
June 22-24, 2007 51% 38% 1% 9%
March 9-11, 2007 51% 34% 1% 13%
November 3-5, 2006 53% 35% * 1%
September 22-24, 2006 56% 39% * 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

The Democratic

Party
2005 Dec 16-18

2005 Oct 13-16
2005 Sep 8-11
2005 Jul 22-24
2005 Apr 1-2
2005 Feb 25-27
2005 Feb 4-6
2004 Sep 13-15
2004 Sep 3-5
2004 Aug 23-25*
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1
2004 Jul 19-21*
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1
2004 Jan 2-5
2003 Sep 8-10
2003 Mar 29-30
2003 Jan 3-5
2002 Dec 16-17
2002 Nov 8-10
2002 Oct 21-22
2002 Sep 5-8

* Asked of a half sample.
** Based on registered voters.

Favor-

able

46%
52%
47%
52%
50%
52%
46%
49%
50%
54%
55%
48%
59%
47%
49%
49%
52%
52%
48%
58%
56%

Unfavor-
able

45%
36%
41%
38%
42%
41%
47%
45%
41%
36%
37%
41%
34%
44%
45%
39%
36%
37%
42%
30%
38%

Never

heard of o

2%
1%
1%

1%

1%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%
0%

0%

No

inion

9%
10%
1%
9%
8%
6%
%
6%
9%
9%
7%
10%
7%
9%
6%
1%
1%
10%
10%
12%
6%

2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Sep 7-10
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 Jan 7-10
1999 Nov 18-21
1999 Apr 30-May 2
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 12-13
1999 Feb 4-8
1999 Jan 8-10
1998 Dec 19-20
1998 Dec 15-16
1997 Oct 27-29
1996 Aug 30-Sep 1**
1996 Aug 16-18**
1996 Aug 5-7**
1996 Apr 9-10
1995 Apr 17-19
1992 Jul 6-8™

Favor-
able

55%
55%
56%
53%
53%
56%
61%
51%
53%
55%
56%
57%
57%
57%
58%
54%
60%
55%
57%
55%
51%
54%

Unfavor-
able

34%
33%
38%
38%
38%
35%
33%
41%
37%
37%
38%
37%
35%
30%
32%
39%
36%
41%
38%
38%
43%
38%

Never

heard of

1%
1%

1%
0%

2%

1%
1%
0%

(0]

No
inion

1%
12%
6%
8%
8%
9%
6%
8%
9%
8%
6%
6%
8%
13%
8%
7%
4%
3%
4%
7%
6%
8%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

The Republican Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 38% 45% 1% 15%
June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 48% 2% 16%
January 9-14, 2021# 32% 62% * 5%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 50% 1% 8%
October 17-20, 2019 38% 55% 1% 6%
December 06-09, 2018 38% 51% 1% 10%
October 04-07, 2018 40% 52% 1% 8%
May 02-05, 2018 39% 52% * 9%
December 14-17, 2017 34% 59% * 7%
November 02-05, 2017 30% 61% 1% 8%
September 17-20, 2017 29% 62% 1% 5%
March 01-04, 2017 42% 53% 1% 5%
November 17-20, 2016 1% 52% 1% 6%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 53% 1% 10%
July 29-31, 2016 36% 53% 1% 10%
July 13-16, 2016 40% 49% 1% 1%
June 16-19, 2016 34% 60% 1% 6%
March 17-20, 2016 34% 61% 1% 4%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 50% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 41% 54% * 5%
May 29-31, 2015 41% 49% 1% 9%
November 21-23, 2014 1% 52% 1% 5%
October 18-20, 2013 30% 64% * 6%
September 27-29, 2013 32% 62% * 5%
May 17-18, 2013 35% 59% 2% 4%
March 15-17, 2013 38% 54% 1% 7%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 38% 53% * 9%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 45% 49% * 7%
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 38% 55% * 7%
Aug 22-23, 2012 (RV) 41% 52% * 7%
April 13-15, 2012 41% 51% * 8%
March 24-25, 2012 35% 58% 1% 6%
September 23-25, 2011 39% 54% 1% 6%
August 5-7, 2011 33% 59% 1% 7%
July 18-20, 2011 41% 55% 1% 3%
March 11-13, 2011 44% 48% * 7%
December 17-19, 2010 42% 50% * 8%
November 11-14, 2010 43% 48% 1% 8%
October 27-30, 2010 44% 43% 1% 12%
September 1-2, 2010 45% 49% 1% 6%
April 9-11, 2010 47% 47% * 6%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 45% 1% 10%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

The Republican Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
October 16-18, 2009 36% 54% 1% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 41% 50% 1% 8%
April 23-26, 2009 39% 55% * 6%
February 18-19, 2009 39% 54% * 7%
December 1-2, 2008 41% 52% * 6%
November 6-9, 2008 38% 54% 1% 8%
Oct 17-19, 2008 (RV) 43% 51% * 6%
Sept. 05-07, 2008 (RV) 48% 45% * 6%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV) 43% 50% * 6%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 48% 46% * 6%
April 28-30, 2008 38% 53% 1% 7%
January 9-10, 2008 41% 48% 2% 10%
June 22-24, 2007 36% 53% 1% 9%
March 9-11, 2007 42% 45% 1% 12%
November 3-5, 2006 38% 52% 1% 10%
September 22-24, 2006 44% 51% * 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-Jduly 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

The Republican
Party

2005 Dec 16-18
2005 Oct 13-16
2005 Sep 8-11
2005 Jul 22-24
2005 Apr 1-2
2005 Feb 25-27
2005 Feb 4-6
2004 Sep 13-15
2004 Sep 3-5
2004 Aug 23-25*
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1
2004 Jul 19-21*
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1
2004 Jan 2-5
2003 Sep 8-10
2003 Mar 29-30
2003 Jan 3-5
2002 Dec 16-17
2002 Nov 8-10
2002 Oct 21-22
2002 Sep 5-8

*Asked of a half sample

Favor-

able

45%
40%
45%
46%
50%
51%
56%
55%
53%
50%
47%
50%
48%
52%
50%
56%
51%
51%
54%
53%
54%

**Based on registered voters.

Never
Unfav- heard
orable of
48% *
50% 2%
45% 1%
45% 1%
44% 1%
42% 1%
39% 1%
1% *
40% *
41% 1%
45% 1%
43% *
45% *
40% 1%
44% -
33% 1%
38% 1%
38% 1%
38% *
35% *
40% 0%

No

opinion

7%
8%
9%
8%
5%
6%
4%
4%
7%
8%
7%
7%
7%
7%
6%
10%
10%
10%
8%
12%
6%

2002 Jul 26-28
2002 Jan 11-14
2001 Sep 7-10
2000 Nov 13-15
2000 Aug 4-5
2000 Jul 25-26
2000 Jan 7-10
1999 Nov 18-21
1999 Apr 30-May 2
1999 Feb 19-21
1999 Feb 12-13
1999 Feb 4-8
1999 Jan 8-10
1998 Dec 19-20
1998 Dec 15-16
1997 Oct 27-29

1996 Aug 16-18™*
1996 Aug 5-7**
1996 Apr 9-10
1995 Apr 17-19
1992 Jul 6-8*

1996 Aug 30-Sep 1**

Favor-
able

55%
61%
47%
49%
54%
49%
53%
50%
47%
45%
40%
45%
40%
31%
43%
50%
50%
55%
51%
52%
52%
53%

Unfav-
orable

36%
30%
48%
43%
37%
39%
41%
44%
44%
46%
54%
47%
52%
57%
47%
42%
45%
41%
44%
41%
42%
39%

Never
heard
of

(0]

No
inion

9%
9%
5%
8%
8%

12%

6%
6%
9%
9%
5%
8%
8%

12%

8%
8%
5%
2%
5%
7%
6%
8%
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Q10. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as (too extreme), or (generally
mainstream)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

(Total respondents)

December 1-7, 2022 Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
The Republican Party 50% 49% *
The Democratic Party 44% 56% *
(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, N=510)
December 1-7, 2022 Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
The Republican Party 18% 82% *
The Democratic Party 82% 18% *
(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=558)
December 1-7, 2022 Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
The Republican Party 85% 15% *
The Democratic Party 10% 90% *
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Q10. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as (too extreme), or (generally
mainstream)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

The Republican Party Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 50% 49% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 51% 49% 1%

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Generally Mixed/Neither
Too extreme mainstream (vol.) No opinion
2013 October 18-20 56% 37% 6% 2%
2013 March 15-17 48% 47% 3% 1%
2012 December 17-18 53% 43% 2% 2%
2010 September 21-23 36% 58% 4% 3%
2010 July 16-21 39% 56% 4% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Generally Mixed/Neither
Too extreme mainstream (vol.) No opinion
2004 September 3-5 34% 62% 1% 3%
2004 July 30- August 1 40% 55% 2% 3%
2000 August 18-19 36% 56% 3% 5%
2000 August 4-5 33% 58% 3% 6%

The Democratic Party Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 44% 56% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 45% 54% *

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Generally Mixed/Neither
Too extreme mainstream (vol.) No opinion
2013 October 18-20 42% 52% 3% 3%
2013 March 15-17 42% 53% 3% 2%
2012 December 17-18 37% 57% 3% 2%
2010 September 21-23 42% 53% 3% 2%
2010 July 16-21 43% 54% 3% 1%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Generally Mixed/Neither
Too extreme mainstream (vol.) No opinion
2004 September 3-5 33% 62% 2% 3%
2004 July 30-August 1 34% 62% 2% 2%
2000 August 18-19 26% 67% 3% 4%
2000 August 4-5 25% 66% 3% 6%
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Q11. Thinking about the way things are going in politics lately, would you say your side is: [FIRST TWO RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Mostly winning Mostly losing Neither No opinion
December 1-7, 2022 17% 26% 56% 0%
COMPARE TO:
Mostly winning Mostly losing Neither
May 12-13, 2022 9% 32% 58%

QUESTION WORDING: Thinking about the way things are going in politics lately, would you say your side is: [FIRST TWO
RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

PEW RESEARCH CENTER TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Winning more often Losing more often than
than losing winning No answer

2021 Sept 13-19 29% 65% 6%

2020 Feb 4-15 41% 56% 3%

2019 Apr 29-May 13 34% 62% 4%

2018 Jan 29-Feb 13 29% 67% 4%

2016 Apr 5-May 2 35% 59% 6%
QUESTION WORDING: Thinking about the way things have been going in politics over the last few years on
the issues that matter to you, would you say your side has been...
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(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, N=510)

Q12R. Which best describes your feelings about the current state of the Republican Party? [RESPONSES ROTATED

IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

BOER DL It needs major It needs minor | It does not need -
completely No opinion
changes changes to be changed
reformed
December 1-7, 2022 7% 31% 51% 1% 0%

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who say the Republican Party needs to be completely reformed

or needs major changes, N=195)

Q13R. What is the main reason you think the Republican Party is in need of change? [OPEN-END]

December 1-7, 2022

Donald Trump/Trump’s role in the party 15%
Too extreme/Too far right (general) 10%
Too old/Need new faces 8%
Need more bipartisanship/More compromise 6%
Divisions in party/Need more unity 5%
Incompetent/Ineffective 5%
Need new/better leadership 5%
Need term limits 5%
Not conservative enough/RINOs 5%
Corruption/dishonesty/donors too influential 5%
Need to get back to core values/Constitutional values 4%
Not fighting hard enough/No backbone/No conviction 4%
Not doing enough to oppose Democrats/liberals 4%
Not helping country/Do not care about the people 4%
Attitudes on abortion/Too extreme on abortion 3%
Change needed in both parties/Negative on both parties 3%
Not listening to constituents/Out of touch 3%
Wrong priorities/Need to focus on different issues 2%
Policy concerns (general) 2%
Need new/better candidates 2%
Need better communication/messaging/agenda 1%
Not keeping promises 1%
Need more diversity 1%
Mitch McConnell ineffective/Should be replaced 1%
Other 5%
Not sure/Refused 7%
No opinion 2%
POLL13 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 14
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents, N=558)

Q12D. Which best describes your feelings about the current state of the Democratic Party? [RESPONSES ROTATED

IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

BOER DL It needs major It needs minor | It does not need -
completely No opinion
changes changes to be changed
reformed
December 1-7, 2022 8% 26% 52% 15% 0%

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who say the Democratic Party needs to be completely reformed

or needs major changes, N=196)

Q13D. What is the main reason you think the Democratic Party is in need of change? [OPEN-END]

December 1-7, 2022

Need younger candidates/Appeal to the young 14%
Not aggressive enough/Push harder for change 12%
Too conservative/Not progressive enough 9%
Too liberal/Too extreme/Too woke 8%
Out of touch/Not responsive to people 7%
Policies on economy/inflation 6%
Too friendly to corporate interests/The wealthy 5%
Not supportive enough of working class/middle class 4%
Focused on wrong issues 4%
Need better messaging/Better communication 4%
Policies on immigration 4%
Not keeping promises/Not doing what they say 4%
Not effective 4%
Policies on gun control 4%
More cooperation with GOP/More compromise needed 4%
Party/Ideas are out of date 3%
Internal disagreements 3%
Needs more diversity 3%
Needs new/different leadership 3%
Policies/Platform (general) 3%
Voting laws/Access to vote 3%
Needs better candidates 2%
Policies on education 2%
Corruption 2%
Policies on climate change/environment 2%
Need more open/representative primaries 2%
Policies on Social Security/Medicare 1%
Policies on abortion 1%
Not accepting of different viewpoints 1%
Everything/All bad 1%
Need solutions/Better policies 1%
Say what people want to hear 1%
Policies on spending/fiscal responsibility 1%
Policies on health care *

Needs change (general) 6%
Other 20%
Not sure/Refused 7%
No opinion 3%
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[ORDER OF Q18A AND Q18B ROTATED]

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, N=510)
Q18a. How accepting, if at all, do you think the Republican Party should be of candidates for office who believe
that the 2020 election was stolen? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET Very/ NET
Somewhz Very Somewhat Not too/ Not too Not at all No obinion
. accepting accepting Not at all accepting accepting P
gz gl accepting
December 1-7, 2022 65% 26% 39% 34% 20% 14% 1%
July 22-24, 2022 72% 33% 39% 28% 17% 12% 0%

(Republicans/Republican-leaning independents, N=510)
Q18b. How accepting, if at all, do you think the Republican Party should be of candidates for office who believe
that the 2020 election was legitimate? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET Very/ NET
Somewhz Very Somewhat Not too/ Not too Not at all No obinion
. accepting accepting | Notatall | accepting accepting P
pes S accepting
December 1-7, 2022 62% 26% 36% 38% 22% 16% 0%
July 22-24, 2022 63% 29% 34% 37% 21% 15% 0%
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A total of n=1,208 adults were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. Surveys were
conducted in English and Spanish.

MORE ON METHODOLOGY

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.6 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 34% described themselves as Democrats, 32% described themselves as Republicans, and
34% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

The entire sample was weighted to reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of
country, population density, civic engagement, and voter registration, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures
for religious affiliation and frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted for self-reported party
identification. The benchmark for party identification was taken from CNN's national poll conducted by SSRS via
web and phone from September 3-October 5, 2022, which implemented a full probability design via Address-Based
Sampling (ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.

NOTE ON TRENDS

Allincluded trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based

Probability Panel: Web

Probability Panel: Web

Probability Panel: SMS

Sampling + Phone only only
August 3-September 7,
2021 November 1-4, 2021 March 25-26, 2019 May 12-13, 2022
January 12%';;””3” 6. | Decembers-12, 2021 | September 21-22, 2020

June 13-July 13, 2022

September 3-October 5,
2022

January 13-18, 2022
April 28-May 1, 2022

October 26-31, 2022
December 1-7, 2022

October 7-11, 2021
February 23-26, 2022

May 3-5, 2022
July 22-24, 2022

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 014

Question Q5

Q5. In general, how confident are you that elections in America today reflect the will of the people?
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 52% 56% 48% 49% 55%
Very confident 19% 23% 16% 19% 19%
Somewhat confident 32% 33% 33% 30% 35%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 48% 44% 52% 51% 45%
Just a little confident 26% 25% 27% 25% 28%
Not at all confident 22% 19% 24% 25% 17%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 52% 48% 49% 54% 57% 49% 54%
Very confident 19% 11% 18% 25% 24% 12% 25%
Somewhat confident 32% 36% 31% 28% 34% 36% 29%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 48% 52% 51% 46% 43% 51% 46%
Just a little confident 26% 34% 29% 22% 18% 31% 22%
Not at all confident 22% 18% 22% 24% 25% 20% 24%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 52% 53% 51% 49% 57% 45% 56%
Very confident 19% 17% 21% 17% 24% 15% 25%
Somewhat confident 32% 36% 29% 32% 33% 30% 31%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 48% 47% 49% 51% 43% 55% 44%
Just a little confident 26% 24% 28% 25% 27% 25% 26%
Not at all confident 22% 24% 21% 26% 16% 31% 17%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 52% 70% 53% 31% 65% 60% 31%
Very confident 19% 29% 20% 7% 31% 23% 5%
Somewhat confident 32% 40% 33% 24% 34% 36% 26%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 48% 30% 47% 69% 35% 40% 69%
Just a little confident 26% 20% 27% 33% 25% 25% 29%
Not at all confident 22% 10% 20% 37% 10% 16% 40%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 52% 70% 34% 53% 75% 32%
Very confident 19% 30% 9% 21% 35% 6%
Somewhat confident 32% 39% 25% 32% 40% 26%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 48% 30% 66% 47% 25% 68%
Just a little confident 26% 21% 32% 24% 18% 33%
Not at all confident 22% 10% 34% 23% 7% 35%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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CNN/SSRS Poll —-- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 015

Question Q5

Q5. In general, how confident are you that elections in America today reflect the will of the people?
Base: Total Registered Voters

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 53% 56% 51% 51% 57%
Very confident 21% 25% 17% 20% 23%
Somewhat confident 32% 31% 33% 31% 34%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 47% 44% 49% 49% 43%
Just a little confident 24% 23% 25% 25% 24%
Not at all confident 23% 21% 24% 24% 19%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.3 4.6 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 53% 47% 51% 55% 58% 49% 55%
Very confident 21% 13% 20% 26% 24% 14% 25%
Somewhat confident 32% 35% 31% 29% 34% 35% 30%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 47% 53% 49% 45% 42% 51% 45%
Just a little confident 24% 36% 25% 20% 18% 31% 20%
Not at all confident 23% 17% 24% 25% 24% 20% 24%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.3 7.3 7.4 7.6 6.1 5.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 53% 55% 52% 49% 59% 46% 58%
Very confident 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 17% 25%
Somewhat confident 32% 35% 30% 30% 35% 29% 33%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 47% 45% 48% 51% 41% 54% 42%
Just a little confident 24% 21% 27% 23% 26% 23% 26%
Not at all confident 23% 25% 21% 28% 14% 31% 16%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.3 4.9 5.1 5.9 6.1 7.1
Indep Con
Demo-  endnt  Repub  Lib- Mode-  serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 53% 73% 55% 31% 69% 64% 29%
Very confident 21% 34% 23% 7% 34% 27% %
Somewhat confident 32% 40% 32% 24% 35% 37% 23%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 47% 27% 45% 69% 31% 36% 71%
Just a little confident 24% 18% 25% 30% 24% 22% 29%
Not at all confident 23% % 19% 39% 8% 15% 42%
Don't know/Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 6.8 6.6 8.3 5.8 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 53% 73% 33% 53% 74% 33%
Very confident 21% 34% 8% 21% 37% 6%
Somewhat confident 32% 39% 25% 32% 37% 27%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 47% 27% 67% 47% 26% 67%
Just a little confident 24% 18% 31% 24% 18% 31%
Not at all confident 23% 9% 36% 23% 8% 36%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.7 5.7 3.8 5.6 5.3
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CNN/SSRS Poll —-- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 016

Question Q5

Q5. In general, how confident are you that elections in America today reflect the will of the people?
Base: Total Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 73% 80% 68% 78% 65%
Very confident 34% 39% 30% 39% 28%
Somewhat confident 39% 40% 38% 39% 37%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 27% 20% 32% 22% 35%
Just a little confident 18% 16% 19% 17% 21%
Not at all confident % % 13% 5% 14%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.7 7.7 7.7 8.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 73% 53% SN SN 83% 59% 82%
Very confident 34% 17% SN SN 43% 19% 45%
Somewhat confident 39% 36% SN SN 40% 40% 37%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 27% 47% SN SN 17% 41% 18%
Just a little confident 18% 35% SN SN % 28% 11%
Not at all confident 9% 13% SN SN 9% 12% 7%
Don't know/Refused 0% % SN SN 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 11.4 11.5 8.6 7.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 73% 70% 75% 72% 74% 79% 77%
Very confident 34% 32% 37% 35% 34% 42% 36%
Somewhat confident 39% 39% 38% 37% 41% 37% 41%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 27% 30% 25% 28% 26% 21% 23%
Just a little confident 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 17% 16%
Not at all confident 9% 11% 7% 10% 7% 4% 7%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% % % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.1 7.3 7.8 8.3 11.1 10.6
Indep Con
Demo-  endnt  Repub  Lib- Mode-  serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 73% 73% 71% SN 68% 78% SN
Very confident 34% 34% 37% SN 34% 36% SN
Somewhat confident 39% 40% 34% SN 34% 42% SN
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 27% 27% 29% SN 32% 22% SN
Just a little confident 18% 18% 21% SN 25% 14% SN
Not at all confident % 9% 8% SN 7% 8% SN
Don't know/Refused % % 0% SN 0% 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.6 11.1 8.7 7.9
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 73% 73% SN 73% 74% SN
Very confident 34% 34% SN 34% 38% SN
Somewhat confident 39% 39% SN 39% 37% SN
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 27% 27% SN 27% 26% SN
Just a little confident 18% 18% SN 18% 18% SN
Not at all confident 9% 9% SN 9% 8% SN
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% SN 0% 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 5.7 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll —-- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 017

Question Q5

Q5. In general, how confident are you that elections in America today reflect the will of the people?
Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 33% 34% 33% 33% SN
Very confident 8% 11% % 7% SN
Somewhat confident 25% 24% 27% 26% SN
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 67% 66% 67% 67% SN
Just a little confident 31% 31% 30% 30% SN
Not at all confident 36% 34% 37% 37% SN
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.2 8.1 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 33% SN SN 33% 34% 33% 34%
Very confident 8% SN SN 10% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat confident 25% SN SN 23% 28% 26% 25%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 67% SN SN 67% 66% 67% 66%
Just a little confident 31% SN SN 26% 26% 38% 27%
Not at all confident 36% SN SN 41% 40% 29% 39%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN SN 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.0 10.8 10.1 7.0
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 33% 35% 33% 28% 44% 27% 42%
Very confident 8% % 10% 5% 14% 3% 14%
Somewhat confident 25% 29% 23% 22% 30% 25% 28%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 67% 65% 67% 72% 56% 73% 58%
Just a little confident 31% 24% 33% 29% 34% 27% 35%
Not at all confident 36% 41% 33% 44% 22% 45% 23%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% % % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 10.0 7.0 7.3 9.2 7.7 10.3
Indep Con
Demo-  endnt  Repub  Lib- Mode-  serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 33% SN 42% 31% SN 47% 24%
Very confident 8% SN 13% 7% SN 15% 4%
Somewhat confident 25% SN 29% 24% SN 33% 21%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 67% SN 58% 69% SN 53% 76%
Just a little confident 31% SN 32% 30% SN 32% 31%
Not at all confident 36% SN 26% 39% SN 21% 45%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN % 0% SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 11.8 6.6 10.1 7.0
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Very/Somewhat Confident (Net) 33% SN 33% 33% SN 28%
Very confident 8% SN 8% 8% SN 5%
Somewhat confident 25% SN 25% 25% SN 23%
Just A Little/Not At All Confident (Net) 67% SN 67% 67% SN 72%
Just a little confident 31% SN 31% 31% SN 32%
Not at all confident 36% SN 36% 36% SN 39%
Don't know/Refused 0% SN 0% 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.9
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CNN/SSRS Poll —-- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 018

Question Q6

Q6. Overall, would you say you are mostly happy with the outcome of this year's Congressional elections or mostly
disappointed with the outcome of this year's Congressional elections, or does neither really describe how you feel
about the outcome?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly happy 28% 29% 28% 29% 26%
Mostly disappointed 30% 34% 26% 31% 28%
Neither describes feelings about the outcome 42% 37% 46% 39% 46%
Don't know/Refused * * % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly happy 28% 24% 26% 31% 31% 25% 30%
Mostly disappointed 30% 32% 24% 32% 34% 28% 33%
Neither describes feelings about the outcome 42% 44% 50% 37% 35% 47% 37%
Don't know/Refused * * % % % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly happy 28% 22% 32% 24% 35% 26% 34%
Mostly disappointed 30% 31% 30% 34% 24% 35% 26%
Neither describes feelings about the outcome 42% 47% 38% 42% 41% 39% 40%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub  Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly happy 28% 43% 22% 17% 45% 28% 16%
Mostly disappointed 30% 20% 27% 45% 16% 26% 47%
Neither describes feelings about the outcome 42% 37% 50% 38% 39% 46% 37%
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly happy 28% 42% 18% 31% 43% 14%
Mostly disappointed 30% 19% 44% 30% 15% 44%
Neither describes feelings about the outcome 42% 39% 38% 39% 42% 41%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 019

Question Q7

Q7. Generally speaking, do you have more confidence in President Biden or in the Republicans in Congress to deal
with the major issues facing the country today?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
President Biden 49% 48% 48% 39% 66%
Republicans in Congress 51% 51% 52% 60% 34%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
President Biden 49% 54% 46% 46% 49% 51% 47%
Republicans in Congress 51% 46% 54% 54% 50% 49% 52%
Don't know/Refused * % % * 2% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

President Biden 49% 51% 47 47% 53% 35% 45%
Republicans in Congress 51% 47% 53% 53% 46% 65% 53%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * % 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
President Biden 49% 92% 45% 7% 86% 56% 13%
Republicans in Congress 51% 6% 55% 93% 14% 44% 86%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 0% 1% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
President Biden 49% 92% 7% 50 89% 15%
Republicans in Congress 51% 7% 93% 50% 11% 85%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0

POLL13 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 23


http://www.ssrs.com/
http://www.ssrs.com/

SSr 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
esepcheined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll —-- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 020

Question Q7aa

Q7aa. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

Congressional oversight of the Biden administration

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 35% 38% 33% 42% 24%
Mostly negative effect 38% 39% 37% 32% 49%
Not have much effect 26% 23% 29% 26% 27%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 35% 34% 32% 40% 34% 34% 36%
Mostly negative effect 38% 37% 38% 39% 39% 36% 40%
Not have much effect 26% 28% 29% 21% 27% 29% 24%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 35% 33% 37% 37% 32% 44% 38%
Mostly negative effect 38% 38% 39% 34% 46% 27% 41%
Not have much effect 26% 28% 25% 29% 22% 29% 21%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo-  endnt  Repub  Lib- Mode-— serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 35% 10% 33% 63% 15% 26% 62%
Mostly negative effect 38% 65% 34% 14% 65% 45% 10%
Not have much effect 26% 24% 32% 23% 20% 29% 27%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 35% 11% 63% 34% 14% 54%
Mostly negative effect 38% 65% 13% 40% 62% 19%
Not have much effect 26% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0

POLL13 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 24


http://www.ssrs.com/
http://www.ssrs.com/

SSr 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
esepcheined 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll —-- December 01, 2022 to December 07, 2022

TABLE 021

Question Q7ab

Q7ab. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

Immigration laws

Base: Total Half Sample A

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 32% 34% 32% 42% 19%
Mostly negative effect 41% 37% 44% 35% 50%
Not have much effect 27% 30% 24% 23% 31%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.7 6.8 6.3 8.4
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 32% 24% 33% 39% 36% 26% 38%
Mostly negative effect 41% 53% 42% 32% 33% 48% 34%
Not have much effect 27% 23% 26% 29% 31% 26% 28%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 10.2 9.5 10.4 10.1 7.7 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 32% 29% 36% 34% 30% 45% 36%
Mostly negative effect 41% 39% 41% 38% 46% 31% 42%
Not have much effect 27% 32% 23% 29% 24% 24% 23%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.1 6.4 6.6 7.5 8.3 9.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub  Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 32% 10% 24% 67% 13% 24% 63%
Mostly negative effect 41% 68% 36% 14% 71% 43% 12%
Not have much effect 27% 22% 40% 19% 16% 34% 24%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.7 8.7 8.9 10.3 7.4 9.3
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 32% 9% 63% 33% 11% 51%
Mostly negative effect 41% 68% 12% 42% 64% 21%
Not have much effect 27% 23% 25% 25% 26% 28%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.4 7.7 5.4 7.4 6.9
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TABLE 022

Question Q7ac

Q7ac. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

Tax policies

Base: Total Half Sample A

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 34% 35% 34% 42% 22%
Mostly negative effect 38% 37% 39% 30% 53%
Not have much effect 27% 28% 27% 28% 25%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.7 6.8 6.3 8.4
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 34% 30% 37% 32% 37% 32% 36%
Mostly negative effect 38% 44% 42% 31% 35% 43% 34%
Not have much effect 27% 26% 20% 37% 27% 25% 30%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 10.2 9.5 10.4 10.1 7.7 6.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 34% 30% 38% 34% 34% 43% 41%
Mostly negative effect 38% 42% 35% 38% 39% 27% 34%
Not have much effect 27% 28% 27% 28% 26% 30% 25%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.1 6.4 6.6 7.5 8.3 9.6
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub  Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 34% 11% 31% 64% 16% 28% 60%
Mostly negative effect 38% 65% 35% 12% 66% 42% 11%
Not have much effect 27% 24% 34% 24% 18% 30% 29%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.7 8.7 8.9 10.3 7.4 9.3
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 34% 11% 62% 34% 14% 51%
Mostly negative effect 38% 63% 12% 39% 61% 20%
Not have much effect 27% 25% 27% 27% 25% 30%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.4 7.7 5.4 7.4 6.9
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TABLE 023

Question Q7ad

Q7ad. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

The federal budget

Base: Total Half Sample B

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 43% 45% 41% 47% 36%
Mostly negative effect 32% 28% 33% 28% 38%
Not have much effect 25% 27% 25% 25% 26%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.6 7.1 6.2 9.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 43% 36% 47% 47% SN 41% 44%
Mostly negative effect 32% 38% 31% 27% SN 33% 31%
Not have much effect 25% 26% 22% 26% SN 25% 25%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 10.1 10.1 9.9 7.7 6.9
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 43% 40% 45% 44% 41% 48% 45%
Mostly negative effect 32% 32% 32% 30% 36% 24% 34%
Not have much effect 25% 28% 23% 26% 24% 28% 21%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 6.8 6.6 8.1 8.0 9.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub  Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 43% 18% 36% 73% 11% 38% 67%
Mostly negative effect 32% 53% 34% 10% 69% 33% 10%
Not have much effect 25% 29% 30% 17% 20% 29% 23%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 9.2 8.6 8.9 11.6 7.7 8.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 43% 18% 70% 41% 20% 63%
Mostly negative effect 32% 54% 10% 33% 54% 12%
Not have much effect 25% 27% 20% 25% 25% 25%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 7.7 5.5 7.5 7.1
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TABLE 024

Question Q7ae

Q7ae. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

Gun policies

Base: Total Half Sample B

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 39% 41% 38% 46% 24%
Mostly negative effect 41% 43% 39% 36% 53%
Not have much effect 19% 16% 23% 18% 22%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.6 7.1 6.2 9.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 39% 30% 39% 46% SN 35% 43%
Mostly negative effect 41% 50% 41% 37% SN 46% 37%
Not have much effect 19% 19% 20% 18% SN 19% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% SN * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 10.1 10.1 9.9 7.7 6.9
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 39% 38% 40% 43% 33% 52% 38%
Mostly negative effect 41% 42% 41% 38% 48% 30% 44%
Not have much effect 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 18%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 6.8 6.6 8.1 8.0 9.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub  Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 39% 13% 32% 71% 15% 26% 70%
Mostly negative effect 41% 70% 45% 11% 71% 50% 13%
Not have much effect 19% 17% 23% 18% 14% 24% 16%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 9.2 8.6 8.9 11.6 7.7 8.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 39% 14% 69% 40% 18% 58%
Mostly negative effect 41% 70% 12% 40% 63% 23%
Not have much effect 19% 17% 18% 20% 18% 19%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 7.7 5.5 7.5 7.1
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TABLE 025

Question Q7af

Q7af. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

Inflation

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 37% 39% 35% 44% 24%
Mostly negative effect 33% 28% 35% 25% 46%
Not have much effect 31% 33% 30% 31% 30%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 37% 31% 35% 45% 36% 32% 40%
Mostly negative effect 33% 37% 37% 23% 33% 36% 30%
Not have much effect 31% 32% 28% 32% 31% 32% 30%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 37% 33% 39% 37% 35% 47% 40%
Mostly negative effect 33% 39% 27% 34% 30% 24% 26%
Not have much effect 31% 28% 34% 29% 35% 29% 34%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 37% 10% 33% 68% 12% 30% 63%
Mostly negative effect 33% 59% 29% 9% 57% 34% 13%
Not have much effect 31% 31% 38% 24% 31% 36% 24%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 37% 13% 65% 38% 18% 53%
Mostly negative effect 33% 54% 9% 31% 51% 17%
Not have much effect 31% 33% 26% 31% 31% 30%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 026

Question Q7ag

Q7ag. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

The level of cooperation within the federal government in Washington

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 23% 23% 23% 25% 19%
Mostly negative effect 43% 45% 41% 40% 49%
Not have much effect 34% 32% 36% 34% 31%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 23% 18% 24% 25% 23% 21% 24%
Mostly negative effect 43% 49% 43% 37% 43% 46% 41%
Not have much effect 34% 33% 32% 37% 33% 32% 35%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 23% 25% 21% 26% 16% 30% 16%
Mostly negative effect 43% 44% 43% 39% 51% 35% 49%
Not have much effect 34% 31% 36% 34% 33% 34% 34%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo-  endnt  Repub  Lib- Mode-  serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 23% 10% 17% 42% 9% 19% 38%
Mostly negative effect 43% 69% 44% 16% 73% 46% 20%
Not have much effect 34% 21% 39% 42% 18% 35% 42%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 23% 10% 39% 22% 12% 32%
Mostly negative effect 43% 70% 17% 44% 66% 24%
Not have much effect 34% 20% 44% 34% 21% 44%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 027

Question Q7ah

Q7ah. For each of the following matters which the House may deal with in its next session, please indicate whether
you think Republican control will have a mostly positive effect on that issue, a mostly negative effect, or if
Republican control will not have much effect on that issue.

Investigations into the attack on the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 2021

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly positive effect 24% 25% 23% 26% 21%
Mostly negative effect 44% 43% 44% 39% 52%
Not have much effect 32% 32% 33% 35% 28%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly positive effect 24% 21% 25% 26% 24% 23% 25%
Mostly negative effect 44% 46% 45% 40% 42% 45% 42%
Not have much effect 32% 33% 30% 33% 33% 32% 32%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly positive effect 24% 28% 21% 27% 18% 30% 21%
Mostly negative effect 44% 42% 45% 40% 50% 32% 49%
Not have much effect 32% 30% 34% 33% 32% 38% 30%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo-  endnt  Repub  Lib- Mode-  serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly positive effect 24% 11% 21% 41% 11% 19% 41%
Mostly negative effect 44% 74% 40% 16% 74% 49% 15%
Not have much effect 32% 15% 40% 43% 15% 32% 44%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly positive effect 24% 10% 40% 22% 13% 34%
Mostly negative effect 44% 74% 16% 45% 68% 23%
Not have much effect 32% 16% 44% 32% 18% 43%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 035

Question FV1 NP

FV1 NP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people of groups - or if you have never heard of them.
Outgoing Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 33% 32% 34% 27% 43%
Unfavorable opinion 53% 58% 49% 65% 32%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
No Opinion (Net) 12% 8% 15% 7% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 8% 15% 7% 20%
Refused * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 33% 22% 32 38% 42% 25% 40%
Unfavorable opinion 53% 52% 51% 54% 54% 52% 53%
Never heard of 2% 7% 1% * * 5% *
No Opinion (Net) 12% 20% 15% 8% 3% 18% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 20% 15% 8% 3% 18% 7%
Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 33% 33% 33% 29% 40% 21% 37%
Unfavorable opinion 53% 48% 57% 55% 49% 70% 57%
Never heard of % 4% 1% 3% * 1% 0%
No Opinion (Net) 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 8% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 8% 6%
Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 33% 67% 24% 7% 59% 36% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 53% 17% 54% 89% 23% 47% 80%
Never heard of 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
No Opinion (Net) 12% 14% 17% 4% 15% 15% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 14% 17% 4% 14% 15% 6%
Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 33% 63% 7% 34% 60% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 53% 20% 88% 54% 18% 83%
Never heard of 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
No Opinion (Net) 12% 16% 4% 10% 18% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 12% 16% 4% 10% 18% 6%
Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 036

Question FV1_ KM

FV1 KM. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people of groups - or if you have never heard of them.
House Republican Leader Kevin McCarthy

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 19% 20% 18% 25% %
Unfavorable opinion 36% 42% 30% 35% 37%
Never heard of 21% 16% 25% 14% 30%
No Opinion (Net) 25% 23% 27% 25% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 23% 27% 25% 24%
Refused * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 19% % 19% 22% 28% 12% 24%
Unfavorable opinion 36% 28% 31% 43% 44% 28% 42%
Never heard of 21% 39% 21% 10% % 34% 10%
No Opinion (Net) 25% 25% 29% 25% 19% 26% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 25% 29% 25% 19% 26% 24%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 19% 17% 20% 19% 18% 27% 22%
Unfavorable opinion 36% 32% 39% 33% 41% 32% 40%
Never heard of 21% 28% 14% 24% 15% 17% 11%
No Opinion (Net) 25% 23% 27% 24% 26% 24% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 22% 27% 24% 26% 24% 27%
Refused * * * * * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 19% 3% 11% 44% 6% 11% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 36% 61% 32% 14% 61% 38% 16%
Never heard of 21% 17% 30% 15% 19% 23% 18%
No Opinion (Net) 25% 19% 28% 28% 14% 28% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 19% 28% 28% 14% 28% 27%
Refused * * 0% 0% % * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 19% 3% 39% 21% 7% 29%
Unfavorable opinion 36% 58% 16% 40% 54% 21%
Never heard of 21% 19% 16% 16% 18% 22%
No Opinion (Net) 25% 20% 29% 24% 21% 28%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 19% 29% 24% 21% 28%
Refused * * 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 037

Question FV1_HJ

FV1 HJ. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people of groups - or if you have never heard of them.
House Democratic Leader Hakeem Jeffries

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 17% 16% 17% 15% 20%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 22% 16% 22% 12%
Never heard of 38% 37% 40% 37% 42%
No Opinion (Net) 26% 25% 27% 27% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 26% 25% 27% 27% 26%
Refused * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 17% 11% 16% 17% 25% 13% 20%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 15% 18% 18% 25% 17% 21%
Never heard of 38% 51% 39% 34% 26% 47% 31%
No Opinion (Net) 26% 23% 27% 31% 24% 23% 29%
Heard of, no opinion 26% 22% 27% 31% 24% 23% 29%
Refused * * * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 17% 16% 17% 14% 22% 11% 20%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 17% 21% 21% 14% 26% 17%
Never heard of 38% 44% 33% 41% 34% 39% 32%
No Opinion (Net) 26% 23% 29% 24% 30% 24% 31%
Heard of, no opinion 26% 22% 29% 24% 30% 24% 31%
Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 17% 35% 12% 3% 32% 18% %
Unfavorable opinion 19% 4% 17% 35% 6% 13% 36%
Never heard of 38% 32% 44% 38% 33% 42% 37%
No Opinion (Net) 26% 29% 27% 23% 29% 27% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 26% 28% 27% 23% 29% 27% 22%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 17% 33% 3% 19% 33% 3%
Unfavorable opinion 19% 5% 37% 19% 5% 31%
Never heard of 38% 33% 37% 35% 35% 41%
No Opinion (Net) 26% 29% 24% 27% 27% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 26% 28% 24% 27% 27% 25%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 041

Question FV1_DP

FV1 DP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people of groups - or if you have never heard of them.

The Democratic Party

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 41% 41% 41% 33% 55%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 49% 41% 57% 24%
Never heard of % 1% % % 2%
No Opinion (Net) 13% 10% 16% 10% 19%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 10% 16% 10% 19%
Refused * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 41% 42% 39% 39% 44% 41% 42%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 35% 44% 51% 49% 40% 48%
Never heard of 1% 3% * * 1% 2% 1%
No Opinion (Net) 13% 19% 16% 10% 5% 17% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 19% 16% 10% 5% 17% 10%
Refused * 0% % * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 41% 43% 40% 39% 44% 28% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 39% 49% 44% 45% 60% 52%
Never heard of % 2% * % 1% * 1%
No Opinion (Net) 13% 16% 11% 15% 10% 11% 7%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 16% 11% 14% 10% 11% 7%
Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 41% 86% 31% 6% 71% 49% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 5% 43% 87% 17% 33% 79%
Never heard of % 2% 1% * 1% 1% %
No Opinion (Net) 13% 7% 25% 7% 11% 16% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 7% 25% 7% 11% 16% 10%
Refused * 0% * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 41% 82% 8% 42% 78% 10%
Unfavorable opinion 44% 8% 86% 47% 9% 76%
Never heard of % 2% * 1% 1% 2%
No Opinion (Net) 13% 9% 6% 10% 13% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 13% 9% 6% 10% 13% 13%
Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 042

Question FV1_RP

FV1 RP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people of groups - or if you have never heard of them.

The Republican Party

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 38% 39% 38% 49% 21%
Unfavorable opinion 45% 48% 42% 41% 52%
Never heard of % % % 1% 2%
No Opinion (Net) 15% 11% 19% 10% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 19% 10% 24%
Refused * * * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 38% 25% 38 47% 45% 31% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 45% 49% 44% 42% 46% 47% 44%
Never heard of % 2% % 1% 1% % 1%
No Opinion (Net) 15% 24% 18% 10% 8% 21 10%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 23% 18% 10% 8% 21% 10%
Refused * 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 38% 34% 42% 40% 36% 53% 42%
Unfavorable opinion 45% 44% 47% 42% 52% 35% 50%
Never heard of % 3% * % % 1% 1%
No Opinion (Net) 15% 20% 11% 17% 12% 11% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 20% 11% 17% 12% 11% 8%
Refused * * * * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 38% 4% 27% 86% 9% 28% 73%
Unfavorable opinion 45% 82% 44% 7% 84% 51% 10%
Never heard of % 2% 2% * 1% % 1%
No Opinion (Net) 15% 12% 27% 6% 6% 19% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 12% 27% 6% 6% 19% 15%
Refused * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Favorable opinion 38% 5% 82% 41% 12% 62%
Unfavorable opinion 45% 81% 11% 47% 73% 22%
Never heard of % 2% * 1% % 1%
No Opinion (Net) 15% 12% 8% 11% 15% 15%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 8% 11% 15% 15%
Refused * 1% 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 043

Question Q1l0a

Ql0a. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as too extreme or generally
mainstream: The Republican Party?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Too extreme 50% 51% 49% 44% 61%
Generally mainstream 49% 49% 51% 56% 39%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Too extreme 50% 57% 49% 48% 46% 53% 48%
Generally mainstream 49% 43% 51% 51% 54% 47% 52%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 1% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Too extreme 50% 48% 52% 46% 58% 37% 54%
Generally mainstream 49% 52% 48% 54% 41% 62% 46%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Too extreme 50% 86% 46% 17% 85% 58% 15%
Generally mainstream 49% 14% 54% 82% 15% 41% 85%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Too extreme 50% 85% 18% 52% 77% 27%
Generally mainstream 49% 15% 82% 48% 23% 72%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 044

Question Q10b

Q010b. Overall, would you describe the views and policies of each of the following as too extreme or generally
mainstream: The Democratic Party?

Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Too extreme 44% 48% 41% 54% 27%
Generally mainstream 56% 52% 59% 46% 73%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Too extreme 44% 35% 39% 54% 51% 36% 50%
Generally mainstream 56% 65% 61% 46% 49% 64% 49%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Too extreme 44% 37% 50% 44% 45% 55% 53%
Generally mainstream 56% 63% 50% 56% 55% 45% 47%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo-— endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Too extreme 44% 10% 39% 84% 11% 35% 79%
Generally mainstream 56% 90% 61% 15% 89% 65% 21%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Too extreme 44% 10% 82% 47% 13% 71%
Generally mainstream 56% 90% 18% 53% 87% 29%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 054

Question Q11

Q1l1. Thinking about the way things are going in politics lately, would you say your side is:
Base: Total Respondents

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mostly winning 17% 19% 17% 17% 18%
Mostly losing 26% 31% 22% 28% 24%
Neither 56% 51% 61% 55% 58%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 4.9 4.4 6.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mostly winning 17% 14% 13% 23% 21% 13% 21%
Mostly losing 26% 28% 25% 25% 26% 27% 25%
Neither 56% 58% 62% 52% 54% 60% 54%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 7.2 6.9 7.2 7.5 5.4 4.8
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Mostly winning 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 20% 12%
Mostly losing 26% 23% 29% 26% 27% 28% 28%
Neither 56% 58% 56% 55% 59% 52% 60%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.6 4.7 4.7 5.6 5.8 6.9
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub  Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mostly winning 17% 27% 10% 16% 24% 17% 13%
Mostly losing 26% 22% 25% 32% 20% 24% 33%
Neither 56% 52% 66% 52% 55% 59% 54%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.1 6.3 7.8 5.3 6.4
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Reg. Ap- Disap
Total crat lican voter prove prove
Mostly winning 17% 25% 15% 19% 25% 11%
Mostly losing 26% 21% 32% 26% 17% 34%
Neither 56% 54% 53% 55% 58% 55%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.5 3.8 5.3 5.0
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TABLE 001
Question Q12R

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
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Q12R. Which best describes your feelings about the current state of the Republican Party?
Base: Total Republicans/Republican-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 38% 43% 32% 39% SN 40%
It needs to be completely reformed % % 5% 8% SN 8%
It needs major changes 31% 35% 27% 31% SN 33%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 62% 57% 68% 61% SN 60%
It needs minor changes 51% 47% 55% 51% SN 49%
It does not need to be changed 11% 10% 13% 10% SN 11%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% SN 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 7.9 7.6 5.9 5.7
Total 18-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 38% 32% % 47% 32% 41%
It needs to be completely reformed 7% % % 11% 4% 9%
It needs major changes 31% 29% 30 36% 28% 33%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 62% 68% 6l% 53% 68% 59%
It needs minor changes 51% 55% 51% 43% 55% 48%
It does not need to be changed 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 8.5 9.7 10.5 9.4 6.7
Non- White White
coll Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 38% 33% 41% 35% 44% 34% 47%
It needs to be completely reformed 7% % 10% 7% 7% 9% 6%
It needs major changes 31% 31% 31% 27% 38% 25% 41%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 62% 67% 59% 65% 56% 66% 53%
It needs minor changes 51% 48% 52% 50% 51% 52% 50%
It does not need to be changed 11% 20% 7% 15% 5% 14% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 9.4 6.8 7.0 8.7 7.4 9.9
Very
Re- Indep Con- Mod/ Con-
pub- endnt serva Lib- serva
Total lican Other tive eral tive
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 38% 35% 47% 35% 42% 40%
It needs to be completely reformed 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 13%
It needs major changes 31% 30% 36% 27 37% 27%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 62% 65% 53% 65% 58% 60%
It needs minor changes 51% 53% 42% 52% 48% 47%
It does not need to be changed 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.5 6.3 11.0 6.8 9.1 9.4
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TABLE 001

Question Q12D

Q12D. Which best describes your feelings about the current state of the Democratic Party?
Base: Total Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents

Ppl
of Reg.
Total Men Women White Color voter
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 33% 35% 32% 28% 39% 31%
It needs to be completely reformed 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7%
It needs major changes 26% 27% 24% 22% 30% 24%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 67% 65% 68% 72% 61% 69%
It needs minor changes 52% 57% 47% 61% 42% 55%
It does not need to be changed 15% 8% 21% 11% 19% 14%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 8.3 7.2 7.5 7.8 5.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 33% 48% 33% SN 27% 42% 25%
It needs to be completely reformed 8% 13% % SN 3% 12% 4%
It needs major changes 26% 35% 25 SN 24% 30% 22%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 67% 52% 67% SN 73% 58% 75%
It needs minor changes 52% 40% 49% SN 58% 44% 59%
It does not need to be changed 15% 12% 19% SN 15% 14% 15%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% SN 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 9.9 10.3 11.4 7.8 7.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 33% 33% 33% 35% 31% 28% 27%
It needs to be completely reformed 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% % 4%
It needs major changes 26% 24% 27% 26% 25% 21% 23%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 67% 67% 67% 65% 69% 72% 73%
It needs minor changes 52% 44% 60% 46% 63% 56% 67%
It does not need to be changed 15% 22% 7% 19% 7% 15% 5%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 8.2 7.1 7.2 8.0 10.6 10.4
Mod/
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Lib- serva
Total crat Other eral tive
Completely Reformed/Major Changes (Net) 33% 32% 38% 39% 29%
It needs to be completely reformed 8% 6% 13% 8% 7%
It needs major changes 26% 26% 25% 31% 22%
Minor Changes/Does Not Need Changed (Net) 67% 68% 62% 61% 71%
It needs minor changes 52% 53% 50% 47% 56%
It does not need to be changed 15% 15% 12% 14% 15%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 6.3 10.0 8.4 7.0
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